Contractor's Application for Payment N0.|

2 (FINAL)

Applicntion Period: theu

Application Date: February 7, 2020

December 31, 2019

‘To (Owner): From (Contructor):

City of Racine Parks

Ashalt Coniractors

Via (Fngineer): Neilsen Madsen + Barber

Project: Contract:

Parks Asphaltic Paving - 2019

Graccland Cemetary Paving

Ownei's Contract No.: Contractor's Project No.:

20190065

09758

Engineer's Project No.: 2018.0064.01

Application Fer Payment
Change Order Sumimsry

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 5136,610.25

Approved Change Orders

Number Addilions Deductions

TOTALS

NET CITANGE BY
CHANGE ORDERS

Contractor's Certifieation

‘The undersigned Contractor centifies that 1o the best of its knowledge: (1) all previous progress payments
received from Owner on account of Work done under the Caniract have been applied on account 1o discharge
Conlractor's legitimate obligations incuried in conneclion with Work covered by priot Applications for
Payment; (2) title o/ all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or
covered by this Application for Payment will pass lo Owner al time of paymen! (ree and clear ofall Liens,
sccurily inlerests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a Bond acceplable to Owaer indemnifying
Owner against any such Liens, sccurity interest or encumbrances); and (3) all Work covered by this
Application for Payment is in accordance with (he Contract Documents and is nol delective.

312 [2020

2, Net change by Change Orders s
3. Current Contract Price (Line { + 2), s $136,610.25
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED'TO DA'TE
(Colunn F on Progress Estlmate), s $96,050.48
5. RETAINAGE:
a X $96,050.48 Work Compteted.iiin $
b. X Stored Materlal.......... §
c. ‘l'otal Retainage (Line $a + Line Sh) v §
6, AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Line d - Line 56)uiienmennninn § $96,050.48
7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line 6 from prior Applcation).....vnees 3 $129,779.73
8. LESS LIQUIDATED DAMAGES S
9, LESS ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING COSTS
)
10. AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION -$33,729.25
11. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGL b $40,559.77

$ (33,729.25)

Payment of:

{Line 10 or other - artach ¢xplanation ot ihe other amount)

2/7/2020

is recommended by:

Nielsen Madsen ¥+ Rarber (Date)

$ (33,729.25)

Payment of:

(Line 10 or other - aitach explanation of ihe other amount)

is approved by:

City ol Racine (Date)

Approved by:

Funding Agency (if applicable) {Date)

" Wi (g

Endorsed by the Construction Specilications Institute,

LJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

€ 2007 National Socicly of Professional Engineers for EYCRC. All vights reserved. - CS Std Form- Revised: 07/26/11

Page |



Progress Estimate

Contractor's Application

Far (contenct): ASPUALT CONTRACTORS, INC. Application Number: 2 KINAL
Application Period: |5y} 210 Application Date: 22020
A B C D I B G
ltem listimated . Tolal Completed % Ralance to Finish
Bid Ttem . Bid Quantity Unit Price Bid Value Quantity Value Mulc.rmlx Pxe:\"r:nfly and Stored to Date | (F+ B) R-)
No. Descriplinn Imstalled Storedd (not in C) (D+5)
SECTION 1 GRACELAND AREA |
1 Commeon [xeavalion | LS |'% 980.00 $980.00 1 $930.00 $080.00 100.0%
2 |Stiip & Salavage Topsoil 90 sy |§ 325 $292.50 90 $292.50 $292.50 100.0%
3 |Saw Cut Pavement o) LF |§ 1.00 SH00D 1o S110.00 $110.00 100.0%
4 Remove Asphall Tavenent 108 SY |S§ 3.90 $421.20 108 $421.20 $421.20 100.0%
5 Pulverize Asphall Pavement 1,745 SY |§ 0,75 $1,308.75 1,748 $1,308.75 $1,308.75 100.0%
6 Inlet Protection - Type B ) LA 5 40.00 $200.00 5 $200.00 $200.00 100.0%
7 Connecl to Bxisting Stanm Sewer 1 EA |8 330.00 $330.00 | £330.00 $330,00 100.0%
& [|4" Prainlile W/Granualar Backiill 8 LF | § 33.00 $264.00 8 $264.00 $264.00 100.0%
9 6" Storm Sewer W/Granular Back[ill 23 LF 5 33.00 $759.00 23 $759.00 $759.00 100.0%
16 12" Diameter Nyloplast Drain Rasin ! FA | § 1,100.00 $1,100,00 1 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 100.0%
1y |! 1/4" Dense Aggregate Base Course 911 | TON | § 19.00 $17,309.00 87 $1,649,0 $1,649.01 9.5% $15.659.99
12 |4 Conerele Sidewalk 650 | SIS 9.80 $6,370.00 650 $6,170.00 $6,370.00 100.0%
13 HMA Pavement, ¢ LT 58-28 S 360 TON | § 92.00 $33,120.00 33554 $30,869.68 $30,869.68 93.2% §2,250.32
14 |6" Topsoil, Secd, Felalizer & Erosion Mat 1320 8Y | % 22.00 $2,904.00 $2,904 00
SUBRTOTAL SECTION 1 ITEMS 1 THROUGIT 15 $65,468.45 $44,654, 14 68.2% $20,814.31
SECTION 2 GRACELAND AREA 2
15 |Comman Excavation L L8 990,00 $980.00 L $980.00 $980,00 100.0%
16  |Strip & Salavage Topsoil 14 sy S7.15 5100.10 14 $100.10 $100,10 100.0%
17 |Saw Cut Pavement 52 LE $1.00 $52.00 52 $52.00 $52,00 100.0%
18 |Pulverize Asphalt Pavement 350 SY $0.75 $412.50 601 S450 75 5450,75 109.3%! -$38.25
19 |Remove Asphalt Pavement 81 Sy $4.45 $360.45 sl $360.45 $360.45 100.0%
20 |Mndet Protection - Type 3 3 EA $40.00 $120.00 3 $120.00 $120.00 100.0%
21 |Connect to Vixisting Storm Sewer ! EA 8330.00 $330.00 1 $330.00 $330.00 100.0%
22 |8 Draintile WiGranualar Backfill KAl Ly $38.00 $2,850.00 75 $2,850.00 $2,850.00 100.0%
23 |8" Storm Sewer W/Granular Back[ill 132 LI $38.00 $5,016.00 132 $5,016.00 $5,016.00 100.0%
24 |18" Diumeter Nyloplast Drain Basin 2 LA $1,100.00 $2,200.00 ) $2,200.00 $2,200,00 100.0%
25 | 1/4" Dense Aggregate Base Course 265 TON S19.00 $5,035.00 $5,015.00
20 HMA Pavement, 4 L1 38-28 S 10 TON $92.00 $10,120.00 93.54 $8,605.08 $8,005,68 85.0% S1.514.32
27 6" Topsoil, Seed, Ferlalizer & Erosion Mat 120 sy $22.00 $2,640.00 $2,640,00
SUBTOTAL SECTION 2 I'TEMS 15 THROUGII 27 $30,216.05 $21,064.98 69.7% $9.151.07
SECTION 3 GRACELAND AREA 3
28 |Common Excavation t LS $9R0.00 $980.00 | $980.00 $980,00 100,075 |
29 |Saw Cut Pavement 50 LI S1LOo $50.00 50 $50.00 $50.00 100.0%
30 |Pulverize Asphall Pavement 685 SY $0.75 $513.75 1,160 $870.00 $870,00 169.3% -$356.25
31 |inlet Protection - Type B | A $40.00 $40.00 1 $40.00 340,00 100.0%
32 HMA Pavement, 4 LT 58-28 8 sl TON $92.00 §4,692.00 107.54 $9,893.68 $9,893.68 210.9% -85,201.68
SUBTOTAL SECTION 3 I'TEMS 28 THROUGH 32 $6,275.78 $11,833.68 188.6% -$5,557.93
Alf, 1 GRACELAND AREA 4
33 [Common Excavation 1 LS $980.00 $980.00 1 $980.00 $980,00 100.0%
34 [Saw Cut Pavement 120 L S1.00 $120.00 120 $120.00 §120.00 100.0%
35 |Pulverize Asphalt Pavement 1,375 sY S1.20 $1,650.00 860 £1,032.00 $1,032,00 62.5% $618,00

FICDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment
@ 2007 National Saciety of Professional Engineers for EJCDC, All rights reserved. - CS8 Std Form - Revised: 07/26/(1

Page 3




3¢ |nlet Protection - Type B 4 A $40.00 $160.00 a $160.00 $160.00
37  |HMA Pavement, 4 LT 58-28 S 345 TON $92.00 $31,740.00 167.54 S15,413.68 $15,413.68 $16,326.32
[SUBTOTAL Alt. | FTEMS BRI $34,650.00 $17,705.68 51.1%! $16,944.32
SUPLINENTAL UNIT PRIDING
I [Time & Matenf] Rate Torsepaig of lnent conditigpaorfilitional work for any 1| R $72.00 $72.00 $432.00 $432.00]  600.0% $.360,00)
portion of this project.
SURBTOTAL Alt, 2 ITEMS 38 THROUGH 38 $72.00 $432.00 600.0% ~5360.00
CITANGE ORDER 1
| Waler line repair purls | LS $50.00 $50,00 1 350.00 $50.00 100.0%
2 Manhole Casting 1 LS $165.00 $165.00 I $165.00 $165.00 100.0%
1 Birick (MH Chimney Reconstreuct) 1 LS $135.00 $135.00 | $135.00 $135.00 100.0%
4 Morler/Cement (MH Chinmney Reconstruct} I LS $10.00 $10.00 1 $10.00 $10.00 100.0%
SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER | ITEMS | THROUGH 4 $360.00 $360.00 100.0%
|I’ROJ ECT TOTALS RASE BID TOTAL= $136,610.25 TOTAL= $96,050.48 TOTAL= $96,050.48 70.3% $40,559.77

BJCDC C-620 Contiactor's Application for Payment
© 2007 National Society of Professional Engincers for EICDC. All iights reserved. - €S Std Form - Revised: 07/26/11

Page 3




